at 10% Discount

Example 3
20% Offering

at 20% Discount

Example 4
331/3% Offering

at 100% Discount
Prior to Sale
Below NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering
Price
Price per
Share to the
Public �  $ 10.00 �  $ 9.47 �  $ 8.42 �  $ 0.02 �
Net
Proceeds per

�  $ 9.50 �  $ 9.00 �  $ 8.00 �  $ 0.02 �

Edgar Filing: NEWTEK BUSINESS SERVICES, INC. - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 277

Share to
Issuer
Decrease to
NAV
Total Shares
Outstanding 1,000,000 1,050,000 5.00% 1,100,000 10.00% 1,200,000 20.00% 1,333,333 33.33%
NAV per
Share $ 10.00 $ 9.98 (0.20)% $ 9.91 (0.90)% $ 9.67 (3.30)% $ 7.50 (25.00)%
Dilution to
Stockholder
Shares Held
by
Stockholder
A 10,000 10,000 �  10,000 �  10,000 �  10,000 �

139

Edgar Filing: NEWTEK BUSINESS SERVICES, INC. - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 278

Table of Contents

Example 1
5% Offering

at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering

at 10% Discount

Example 3
20% Offering

at 20% Discount

Example 4
331/3% Offering

at 100% Discount
Prior to Sale
Below NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Percentage Held
by Stockholder A 1.00% 0.95% (4.76)% 0.91% (9.09)% 0.83% (16.67)% 0.75% (25.00)%
Total Asset
Values
Total NAV Held
by Stockholder A $ 100,000 $ 99,800 (0.20)% $ 99,100 (0.90)% $ 96,700 (3.30)% $ 75,000 (25.00)%
Total Investment
by
Stockholder A (1) $ 100,000 $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �
Total Dilution to
Stockholder A (2) �  $ (200) �  $ (900) �  $ (3,300) �  $ (25,000) �
Per Share
Amounts
NAV per Share
held by
Stockholder A �  $ 9.98 �  $ 9.91 �  $ 9.67 �  $ 7.50 �
Investment per
Share held by
Stockholder A (3) $ 10.00 $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �
Dilution per Share
held by
Stockholder A (4) �  $ (0.02) �  $ (0.09) �  $ (0.33) �  $ (2.50) �
Percentage
Dilution to
Stockholder A (5) �  �  (0.20)% �  (0.90)% �  (3.30)% �  (25.00)%

(1) Assumed to be $10.00 per share.
(2) Represents total NAV less total investment.
(3) Assumed to be $10.00 per share on shares held prior to sale.
(4) Represents NAV per share less investment per share.
(5) Represents dilution per share divided by investment per share.
Other Considerations

In reaching its recommendation to the stockholders of the Company to approve this Proposal III, the Board of
Directors considered the effect or the following factors:

� the costs and benefits of a common stock offering below NAV compared to other possible means for raising
capital or concluding not to raise capital;